
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4554
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
RAILWAY LINES IN GUJARAT
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether survey of all the ten railway lines in Gujarat has been completed;

(b) if so, the details thereof including budgetary support for the anticipated cost; and

(c) the status of these railway lines?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4554 BY DR.
MAHENDRASINH P. CHAUHAN TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 17.12.2009 REGARDING RAILWAY LINES IN
GUJARAT.

(a) to (c): The status of the proposed 10 new lines is as under:

S. Proposal   Status
No.

1. Viramgam-Sankheshwar No survey for these lines have been taken up.

2. Daman-Nasik

3. Nadiad-Tarapur-Khoda-Matar

4. Godhra-Dahod-Indore-Devas There is already a rail line between Indore-Dewas and Dahod-Godhra. Construction
     of new line Dahod- Indore has been included
     in the Budget 2007-08 at an anticipated cost of Rs. 948. 80 crore. Land acquisition, Final
     Location Survey, etc are in different stages of progress. Work taken up where land is available. An outlay of Rs. 40 crore has
     been provided for this project for the year
     2009-10.


5. Tarapur-Mahemdavad No survey has been taken up.

6. Ahmedabad-Khedbrahma-Ambaji A metre gauge line already exists from Ahmedabad-Himmatnagar-Udaipur. Gauge conversion of this line has been taken up.
     The survey for gauge conversion of Himmatnagar -Khedbrahma with extension to Abu Road via Ambaji has been taken up.

7. Mahesana-Harij-Radhanpur Survey completed. Proposal could not be considered due to un-remunerative nature, heavy throw forwarded of going projects and constraint of resources.

8. Vejalpur-Botad   No such survey has been taken up.

9. Rajkot-Jaipur-Marwar There is already a railway line connecting Rajkot, Marwar and Jaipur.

10. Porbandar-Porbandar Port Survey completed.
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